that letter making formal demand was made in due
course and should be in the Fourth and First Bank's
hands on February 3, 1922.

On February 3, 1022, the Federal Reserve Bank
made formal demand upon the Fourth and First to
forthwith pay the entire balance due, One Million
Two Hundred Thousand (1,200,000.00) Dollars,
plus accrued interest to date.

It was apparent to the Fourth and First that this

was an error as to date. Accordingly on February

4, 1922, implediately upon receiving the letter atten—

tion was called to this error and the mistake was cor—

[...]

dred Twen*V Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars
and Forty One Cents (1,820,150.41).

What more profitable cuStomer did the Federal
Reserve Bank have than this?

And on the very day that the Federal Reserve
Bankdemanded that we forthwith pay the remain-
ing One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars
(;;1,200,000.00) of this repurchase agreement, the
Fourth and First Bank dad to its credit on open ac-
count upon which it was receiving no interest, with.

the Federal Reserve Bank more than One Million
One Hundred Thousand Dollars (31,100,000.00) in
cash.

XVIII

[...]

and nothing was lost by the Treasury by reason of
the transaction.

Besides this, when the Federal Reserve Bank
forced us to sell this Eight million of Bonds it there-
after lost the total income of said :ight Million of
bonds amounting to more than Three Hundred Twenty
Thousand (320,000.00) Dollars a year.

XIX

POWER OF FEDERAL RE3ERT2 BANKS.

en the Federal Reserve Law was being dis-
cussed and before it was enacted we were of opinion
that the idea of the Federal Reserve Bank which
could issue notes and loan to member banks upon
600d collateral any amount that might be required

[...]

To the Honorable Governor, Chairman and Board of
Directors of the Federal Reserve Bank of At-
lanta, Georgia:

Your petitioner, the Fourth and First National
Bank of Nashville, comes and respectfully submits
that the Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta is indebted
to it in the sum of approximately two hundred and
thirty-five thousand ($235,000.00) dollars on account
of overcharges of interest made by the Federal Re-
serve Bank against the Pourth and First National
Bank on account of carrying United States Bonds.

As soon as the Board determines the basis upon
which it will allow this claim the exact figures will be

[...]

If the initial issue was Three Billion it
might take Five Hundred Thousand and its oils-
tomers One Hundred Thousand.

Upon the assurance that the bonds could be car-
ried with the Federal Reserve Bank without loss to
the bank, the Fourth and First subscribed for One
Million One Hundred Thousand ($1,100,000.00) Dol-
lars, more than double the amount it proposed to
take.

These were carried with the Federal Reserve
Bank to the full amount requested by the Fourth and

First National Bank at the bond. rate and continued

to be so carried at the bond rate as long as the Fourth

[...]

Bank demanded that we forthwith pay the remain-
ing One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars
($1,200,000.00) of this repurchase agreement, the
Fourth and First Bank had to its credit on open ac-
count upon which it was receiving no interest, with

the Federal Reserve Bank more than One Million
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00) in
cash.

XVIII

Reason Urged by Federal Reserve Bank.

In the letter of the Federal Reserve Bank to the
Fourth and First of date NovellTher 30, 1921, the
Federal Reserve Bank says:

"You must bear in mind that we are still redis-
counting with other Federal Reserve Banks at

[...]

and nothing was lost by the Treasury by reason of
the transaction.

Besides this, when the Federal Reserve Bank
forced us to sell this Eight Million of Bonds it there-
after lost the total income of said Eight Million of
bonds amounting to more than Three Hundred
Twenty Thousand ($320,000.00) Dollars a year.

XIX

Power of Federal Reserve Banks.

When the Federal Reserve Law was being dis-
cussed and before it was enacted we were of opinion
that the idea of the Federal Reserve Bank which
could issue notes and loan to member banks upon
good collateral any amount that might be required